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Radiometric Survey with a Car-mounted

Instrument in the Kumano District

By

Nakamaru OBI, Akira UJIIE & Manabu MIYAMURA

Abstract

In the Kumano district stretching over both Wakayama and Mie prefectures, locating at

the southeastern part of Kii peninsula, a reconnaissance radiometric survey for uraniferous

ore deposits was carried out from February to March, 1965.

The instrument mounted on a vehicle is a scintillation counter, being equipped with a

scintillator of 5 inches in diameter and 2 inches in thickness.

The gamma radioactivity along the routes of survey is summarized as follows:

Neogene Tertiary
Kumano acidic igneous rocks
Kumano group (middle Miocene)

{

Mitsuno formation
Koguchi formation

(

Paleogene

Shikiya siltstone member

Kinan group
Mesozoic

Unknown

Shimosato sandstone and siltstone member

600-700 cps

500 cps
500 cps
500-600 cps

500-600 cps

500-600 cps

No radioactive anomaly was detected in this survey.
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